Stonco-Keene-Security-Light-spec-sheet-en  07/25  page 1 of 2
General Description
LED Security Light combines economy
with efficiency and is provided with LED
technology that offers significant savings
over traditional incandescent security
luminaires. Ideal for security, building
entryways and walkways, it's reliable LED

Type:
Notes:
Ordering Guide Example: SL20-SCT-G1-8-BK
Luminaire
SL20
Color Temperature
SCT
Generation
G1
Options
-
Voltage
8
Finish
SL20	 SL Security Light SCT	 CCT Selectable
(30K-40K-50K)
G1	 Generation 1 -	 Integrated motion and
Daylight Sensor
8	 120-277V BK
WH
Black
White
Wall Mount
LED Security Light Select
SL Security Light
Stonco-Keene-Security-Light-spec-sheet-en  07/25  page 2 of 2
LED Wattage and Lumen Values
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology. Actual
experience may vary due to field application conditions. L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of initial lumen
output. Calculated per IESNA TM21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours.
Ambient
Temperature °C
LED Current
mA
Calculated L70
hrs1,2 L70 Per TM-212,3 Lumen Maintenance %
 @ 60,000hrs1
25°C 150 79,000 60,000 75%
1.	Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology.
Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.
2.	L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of initial lumen output.
3.	Calculated per IESNA TM 21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours
Dimensions
SL  Security Light
�
Ordering Codes